# ASX Announcement

### CORPORATE DIRECTORY

Chairman GRANT MOONEY

Non-Executive Director MEL ASHTON

Non-Executive Director TERRY STINSON

Non-Executive Director ASHLEY ZIMPEL

CEO PETER SNOWSILL

### CONTACT DETAILS

41-43 Wittenberg Drive Canning Vale, WA AUSTRALIA 6155

enquiries@auroralabs3d.com

t. +61 (0)8 9434 1934 auroralabs3d.com

ASX CODE: A3D CAN: 601 164 505

## Aurora Labs Print Services boosted by 3-year Contract Extension

Highlights:

- Aurora has received a 3-year contract extension from Alcoa for the provision of 3D Printed Parts and Consulting Services
- The extension comes after an initial 2-year term was completed by the AdditiveNow JV and contract novated to Aurora Labs

Aurora Labs Limited ("A3D" or "the Company") (ASX:A3D), is pleased to announce it has signed a 3-year contract extension with Alcoa Australia Pty Ltd through its fully owned subsidiary A3D operations Pty Ltd.

The extension comes after the recent novation of the contract from the AdditiveNow JV <sup>i,ii</sup>. Under the 3-year contract Aurora will continue to provide 3D printed parts and associated design and engineering services, covered by individual print job purchase orders, under the same terms as the previous contract.

Peter Snowsill, CEO said:

"We thank Alcoa for placing their trust in us and are thrilled to receive this 3-year contract extension.

As our track record of supplying 3D printed parts grows and our clients find more applications that deliver value, we expect the customer demand and volume we supply to steadily increase.

We look forward to expanding our offering as we continue to build this relationship and add clients that see the substantial benefits AM can bring to their operation."



Photo of various parts printed for Alcoa

#### Aurora Labs Ltd 41 – 43 Wittenberg Drive Canning Vale, WA, AUSTRALIA 6151

t. +61 (0)8 9434 1934 e. enquiries@auroralabs3d.com ACN: 601 164 505 ASX Code: A3D auroralabs3d.com



The Company sees this type of print services contract as a lead indicator for the growing maturity of A3D's print services business, and a driver of both short term revenue outcomes and adoption of A3D's printing technology within tier 1 industrial clients. Success in delivering quality print services to these clients, and entering additional similar contracts, will be enhanced by Aurora's previously announced <sup>ii</sup> ISO9001 certification program. The Company also anticipates that increasing print services work of this nature will create internal and customer demand for A3D's printers, specifically the recently announced AL250 printer.

Ends.

Approved for release by the Company's Board of Directors. For further information, please contact: Peter Snowsill, Chief Executive Officer +61 (0)8 9434 1934 or by email <u>enquiries@auroralabs3D.com</u>

## ABOUT AURORA LABS

Aurora Labs Limited ("the Company"), an industrial technology and innovation company that specialises in the development of 3D metal printers, powders, digital parts and their associated intellectual property.

Aurora Labs is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX: A3D)

## FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

This announcement contains forward-looking statements which incorporate an element of uncertainty or risk, such as 'intends', 'may', 'could', 'believes', 'estimates', 'targets' or 'expects'. These statements are based on an evaluation of current economic and operating conditions, as well as assumptions regarding future events.

These events are, as at the date of this announcement, expected to take place, but there cannot be any guarantee that such events will occur as anticipated or at all given that many of the events are outside Aurora's control.

Accordingly, Aurora and the directors cannot and do not give any assurance that the results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements contained in this announcement will actually occur. For further information, please contact: <u>enquiries@auroralabs3D.com</u>

<sup>i</sup>Refer A3D ASX Announcement 15 February 2023 "AdditiveNow Update"

"Refer A3D ASX Announcement 15 February 2023 "Corporate Update"